Docke o.: 5080

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-23-2001

MMERCE

PATENTS ONLY



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy mereor.
Name of Conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ties):
1) KVAERNER PULPING TECHNOLOGIES AKTIEBOLAG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Name: KVAERNER PULPING AKTIEBOLAG Name: KVAERNER PULPING AKTIEBOLAG Name: KVAERNER PULPING AKTIEBOLAG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) [1] 1 es 23 140	Street Address: P.O. Box 1033
3. Nature of conveyance:	651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: ZIP:
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: June 27, 2000	
4.Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No. (s)
08/780,899 Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total humber of applications and patents involved.
Name: John K. Harrop	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 300 South	
City: Washington_State: D.C. ZIP: 20004	8. Deposit account number: 04-1425
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John K. Harrop Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT

REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0013

1 COVER SHE KVA0047 ONLY 100218559 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (a) Rolf EKHOLM, (b) Ulf JANSSON and (c) Per NYSTROM Name: KVAERNER PULPING TECHNOLOGIES **AKTIEBOLAG** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \(\precede{\p Internal Address: 65705 U.S. PTO 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ☐ Merger X Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Karlstad State: Sweden Zip: S-651 15 Execution Date: (a) 3/18/96, (b) 3/18/96 and (c) 3/7/96 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (a) 3/18/96, (b) 3/18/96 and (c) 3/7/96 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached \(\square\) Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:..... 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 George T. Marcou, Esq. Name: Internal Address: Marks & Murase L.L.P. X Enclosed Suite 750 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2001 L Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 23-0978 Zip: 20036 City: Washington, D.C. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

OMB No. 0861-0011 (emp. 4/94)

George T. Marcou Name of Person Signing

1 581

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Kvaerner Pulping Technologies Aktiebolag, Box 1033, S-651 15 KARLSTAD, Sweden

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING OF A FLUID INTO A PULP SUSPENSION

as	set	forth	in	his	United	States	Patent	Application	ı
							_		

[X] executed concurrently herewith
[] executed on ______

[] Serial No. ________filed
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Name: Rolf Ekholm

Pame: Per Nyström

Name: Per Nyström

Name: Nam

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0015

SWEDEN

Registration number: 556018-7303

Date of registration: 1920-04-24

Company name: Kvaerner Pulping Aktiebolag

Address:

Box 1033

651 15 KARLSTAD

Registered office: Karlstad

Share capital: SEK 31.000.000



BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

411031-2115 Björk, Bobby Elis, (A), Svängrumsgatan 34,

421 35 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA

490319-5057 Björkqvist, Jan Olof Gunnar, (A), Timmervägen 10,

438 33 LANDVETTER

510105-7635 Färnstrand, Per Åke, Mårdvägen 6, 167 56 BROMMA

501124 Langenskiöld, Bertel Anders, (E), Ulrikagatan 1 A II, 00140,

HELSINGFORS, FINLAND

410830-9032 Martin-Löf, Roland Emil Yngve, (E), Stockholmsvägen 93,

181 31 LIDINGÖ

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD:

461115-6219 Hedberg, Lars Unger, (A), Bergsvägen 18,

663 33 SKOGHALL

720508-7617 Persson, Kurt Magnus, (A), Romstadsvägen 35,

653 42 KARLSTAD

MANAGING DIRECTOR:

510105-7635 Färnstrand, Per Åke, Mårdvägen 6, 167 56 BROMMA

OTHER PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY:

501207-7912 Björklund, Rolf Staffan Sigfrid, Syrengatan 3,

652 30 KARLSTAD

540104-6734 Gullbrand, Lars Gunnar, Dobervägen 5,

691 33 KARLSKOGA

560120-2376 Nygren, Ernst Ralf, Åkarevägen 1, 686 35 SUNNE

COMPANY AUDITORS:

451210-4136 Markborn, Hans Peter Mats Adam, Arthur Andersen,

Box 1329, 111 83 STOCKHOLM

641129-2490 Warén, Hans Fredrik, Arthur Andersen KB, Box 33,

401 20 GÖTEBORG

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0016



SWEDEN

Registration number: 556018-7303

Date of registration: 1920-04-24

Company name: Kvaerner Pulping Aktiebolag

Address:

-Box 1033

651 15 KARLSTAD Karlstad

Registered office: Karlstac

Share capital: SEK 31.000.000

DEPUTY AUDITORS: 641222-5093 Olegård, Björn Ragnar Mollestad, c/o Arthur Andersen AB, Box 33, 401 20 GÖTEBORG

SIGNATORY POWER:

In addition to the Board of Directors,

Färnstrand, Per Åke

Martin-Löf, Roland Emil Yngve

individually, or

any two jointly of

Björklund, Rolf Staffan Sigfrid

Gullbrand, Lars Gunnar

Nygren, Ernst Ralf

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR: Registered financial year: 0101-1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 980101-981231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 1996-04-19 Kvaerner Pulping Aktiebolag 1994-06-16 Kvaerner Pulping Technologies Aktiebolag 1969-03-18 Kamyr Aktiebolag 1920-04-24 Aktiebolaget Kamyr

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0017



SWEDEN

Registration number:

556018-7303

Date of registration:

1920-04-24

Company name:

Kvaerner Pulping Aktiebolag

Address:

Box 1033

651 15 KARLSTAD Karlstad

Registered office:

Share capital:

SEK 31.000.000

SUNDSVALL 2000-06-27 Ex_officio

GUNN LAHTI

(O) = chairman of the board
(A) = employee representative
(U) = person resident outside EEA

(E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of the original.

Whyslen Linman

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0018

Helen Karlsson

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Rolf EKHOLM, et al.

Serial No:

08/780,899

Filed:

Art Unit:

1731

January 9, 1997

xaminer:

J. Hoffmann

Title:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING OF A FLUID INTO A PULP-

SUSPENSION AT THE LOWEST PRESSURE OF THE SUSPENSION

Assignment Branch United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNEE NAME CHANGE

Sir:

In the above referenced pending divisional application, deriving from parent application No. 08/619,605 filed on April 1, 1996 and now patent No. 5,711,852, and which was recorded at Reel/Frame No. 7994/0323 on April 1, 1996, (copy enclosed) there has been a change of name. Particularly, the assignee name has been changed from "KVAERNER PULPING TECHNOLOGIES AKTIEBOLAG" to "KVAERNER PULPING AKTIEBOLAG."

Accordingly, we enclose a Recordation Form Cover Sheet supported by a copy of the pertinent Swedish certificate of registration change of name. The Assignment Branch is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 04-1425.

Date: January 30, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

John K. Harrop Reg. No. 41,817

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Suite 300 South

Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 824-8800

Fax: (202) 824-8990

PATENT

REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0019

444	616	5-9(5	5080)

331620

Attorney Docket Number

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

Dorsey & Whitney Filing Number

January 30, 2001
Date of filing enclosed papers

RE:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING OF A FLUID INTO A PULP-SUSPENSION AT THE LOWEST PRESSURE OF THE SUSPENSION

Application No.: <u>08/780,899</u>	Filing date: January 9, 1997
Patent No.:	Issue date:
Applicant/Inventor Rolf EKHOLM, et al.	
The following items/fees were received from Dorsey & Whitney, W	10 , 9 /
PCT Request (5) Pages & PCT fee calculation shee New UTL. Application (11 PP of Specification & Abstra	t Notice of Appeal
Formal Drawings (7) sheets	Reply Brief (in triplicate)
Power of Attorney (PCT Rule 90.4)	Request for Oral Hearing
Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney	Confirmation of Hearing Petition
Response to Notice to File Missing Parts of Application	Response
Certificate of Correction	OTHER ITEMS
Request for Certificate of Correction of Patent	Change of the war-cordation with the condition with
Supplemental Information Disclosure Statement	Application Data Sheet
IDS w/PTO - 1449 form w/reference copies	New app. transmittal letter (1 sheet)
Letter to Draftsman	New App. Receipt Post Card self/stamped
Issue Fee Transmittal PTOL Form 85B	Fee Transmittal Sheet
Issue Fee Transmittal Letter	Filing fee
Amendment Under 37 CFR § 1.312(a)	Claim to priority
Assignment w/Recordation cover Sheet	Additional Claim fees
New U.S. Provisional Patent/Design Application (12 she	eets) X Recordation/Indexing fee \$40.00
National Stage Application	IDS fee
Translation of National Stage	Extension of Time Fee
Priority Document – CC ofApp. # Date	X TOTAL FEES = \$40.00
— Notice of Opposition — Petition/Request for EOT Velocity 985 — Amendment	Check No.: 7118 RETURN DATE-STAMPED BLUE SHEET TO:
Status Check Inquiry	<i>EDDY VALVERDE</i> TEL. (202) 824-8966

PATENT

REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0020